
UC Merced (1-2) -vs- Cal State East Bay (1-2)
02/10/2024 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/10/2024
Time: 12:30 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Merced 0 3 1 1 5
Cal State East Bay 4 2 7 4 17

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:16 CSUEB G Alex Andrist
1st 5:48 CSUEB G Luna Sarmiento
1st 3:55 CSUEB G Alex Andrist
1st 1:02 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
2nd 6:24 UCM G Hope Stokes
2nd 6:00 CSUEB G-P Kohia Rego
2nd 4:34 UCM G-E Viviana Luna
2nd 3:08 UCM G Piper Ferris
2nd 2:11 CSUEB G Elise Whitworth
3rd 7:14 CSUEB G Alex Andrist
3rd 6:39 CSUEB G Alex Andrist
3rd 3:19 CSUEB G-P Alex Andrist
3rd 2:45 CSUEB G Rachel Heredia
3rd 2:06 CSUEB G Tavaya Martinezcuello
3rd 1:46 UCM G Melanie Torres
3rd 1:11 CSUEB G-E Tavaya Martinezcuello
3rd 0:23 CSUEB G Caroline Vollmer
4th 7:10 CSUEB G Raisa Guisado
4th 5:52 CSUEB G Audrey Dexter
4th 2:33 UCM G-P Hope Stokes
4th 1:00 CSUEB G Clare Baty
4th 0:25 CSUEB G Audrey Dexter

Team Statistics

UCM CSUEB
Shots 23 30
Goals 5 17
Assists 3 10
Points 8 27
Exclusions 5 6
Steals 5 12
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:40 CSUEB E Caroline Vollmer
1st 5:06 UCM E Melanie Torres
2nd 1:04 CSUEB E Hope Grantham
2nd 4:56 CSUEB E Kohia Rego
2nd 6:00 UCM E-P Jacqueline Azevedo
2nd 7:09 UCM E-P Liberty Hamilton
3rd 1:28 UCM E Karla Hernandez
3rd 3:19 UCM E-P Viviana Luna
4th 2:33 CSUEB E-P Marilyn Rodriguez-Garcia de Leon
4th 2:57 CSUEB E Raisa Guisado
4th 4:59 CSUEB E Clare Baty



Individual
 
 
UC Merced 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Carlin Rodelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Arianna Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Liberty Hamilton 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 2-0
4 Melanie Torres 5 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Aislyn Sorsky 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Piper Ferris 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Hope Stokes 7 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 0-1
8 Claudette Asenjo 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Karla Hernandez 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Julianna Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jacqueline Azevedo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Viviana Luna 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1
13 Miranda Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Paula Villalta Valle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kaitlyn Kimmel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 5 3 8 5 3 5 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Carlin Rodelo 32:00 17 5

Totals 17 5

Cal State East Bay 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint

1
Marilyn Rodriguez-
Garcia de Leon 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0

2 Logan Cherry 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Bailey Barlow 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Hope Grantham 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Caroline Vollmer 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-0
6 Lola Gill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
7 Ingrid Rubio Miro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Rachel Heredia 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Jordan Jarandson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Elise Whitworth 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Raisa Guisado 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Luna Sarmiento 3 1 4 5 0 0 3 0 0-1
13 Clare Baty 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1-0

14
Tavaya
Martinezcuello 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

16 Emily Clapham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Kohia Rego 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
18 Audrey Dexter 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Alex Andrist 7 5 0 5 0 0 1 0 1-1

Totals 30 17 10 27 6 4 12 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Marilyn Rodriguez-Garcia de Leon 32:00 5 11

Totals 5 11


